TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ozone Next Inc.		03/07/2005	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Osmonics, Inc.
Street Address:	5951 Clearwater Drive
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76503200	MERLIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wbryner@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Bryner

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Bryner
Signature:	/william m. bryner/
Date:	03/22/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=MERLIN ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MERLIN ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0730

900021685

DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (UNITED STATES)

WHEREAS, OZONE NEXT INC., a Canada corporation having a business address at 1050 Salk Road, Pickering, Ontario, Canada L1W 3C5 ("Ozone Next"), is the owner of the pending United States trademark application identified below for MERLIN (the "200 Application"), and claims ownership of the trademark shown therein (the "MERLIN Mark"), and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

Mark	Goods	U.S. TM App. Ser. No.
MERLIN	Water filtering units for domestic use, water filtering units for commercial use, water filtering units for industrial use, waste water purification units, domestic water purifying units for potable water, commercial water purifying units for potable water, and industrial water purifying units for potable water, in Int'l Class 11	76/503,200

AND WHEREAS, GE OSMONICS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, USA, and having a business address at 5951 Clearwater Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343 ("GE"), is desirous of acquiring Ozone Next's rights, in the United States, to the MERLIN Mark, and to the '200 Application, from Ozone Next;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Ozone Next acknowledges, Ozone Next hereby assigns to GE all its right, title and interest in and to the MERLIN Mark in the United States, and to the '200 Application, free and clear of all liens, security interests, and/or other encumbrances on the title of same, together with the goodwill of the business to which its MERLIN Mark pertains.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0731 This the _____ day of March, 2005.

OZONE NEXT, INC.

Ву:

Title: Pres

9198 48666-298634 WINLIBUL 1067071.3

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003051 FRAME: 0732